0 4924359

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM751340

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TREE LINE CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC		08/16/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE STABLE GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	500 West Madison St	
Internal Address:	Accenture Tower	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	RICH CONTEXT LLC	
Street Address:	500 West Madison St	
Internal Address:	Accenture Tower	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARKANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4924359	THE STABLE	
Serial Number:	88311328	CONSUMER BRAND AGENCY	
Registration Number:	5824517	RICH CONTEXT	
Registration Number:	5992051	PATHLINK	
Serial Number:	88802949	HYPHEN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: akwon@cov.com

Correspondent Name: COVINGTON & BURLING LLP

TRADEMARK

900716308 REEL: 007809 FRAME: 0530

Address Line 1: ONE CITY CENTER, 850 TENTH ST NW

Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT DOCKET

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:
 036061.00188

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Ashley M. Kwon

 SIGNATURE:
 /Ashley M. Kwon/

 DATE SIGNED:
 08/25/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=TLCP - Stable_Rich IP Release#page1.tif source=TLCP - Stable_Rich IP Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007809 FRAME: 0531

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

TREE LINE CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 101 California Street, Suite 1700, San Francisco, California 94111 (the "Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interest of THE STABLE GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and RICH CONTEXT LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company, (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), in the trademarks set forth in Schedule 1 attached hereto, created by that certain Guarantee and Security Agreement, dated November 13, 2020, as evidenced by that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, executed by Grantors in favor of the Secured Party and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 16, 2020, in Reel/Frame 7106/0831.

Dated: August 16, 2022 TREE LINE CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC

Signature: Name: John Schroeder Managing Partner

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007809 FRAME: 0532

SCHEDULE 1

Registered Owner	Trademark	Registration/Appl.	Registration/Filing Date
The Stable Group, LLC	THE STABLE	4924359	03/22/2016
The Stable Group, LLC	CONSUMER BRAND AGENCY	App. No. 88311328	Filed 11/16/2019
Rich Context LLC	RICH CONTEXT	5824517	08/06/2019
Rich Context LLC	PATHLINK	5992051	02/18/2020
Rich Context LLC	HYPHEN	Appl. No. 88802949	Filed 02/19/2020

NG-U9ZQVMF2/4890-8297-2712v1/103864-0022

RECORDED: 08/25/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007809 FRAME: 0533